A&M NOTARY & LIVE SCAN APN# 1420-07-616-052 Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Francisco M Lopez KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER Address: 1180 E 57th St. City/State/Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90011 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Francisco M Lopez Address: 1180 E 57th St. City/State/Zip: Los Angeles, CA 90011 Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant Title of Document (required) -----(Only use if applicable) -----The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) X Affidavit of Death – NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge - NRS 419.020(2) **Printed Name** This document is being (re-)recorded to correct document #______, and is correcting

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00

2021-959584

Pgs=3

01/08/2021 09:21 AM

Recording Requested By:

Francisco M Lopez

When recorded, mail this and all tax documents to:

NAME

Francisco M Lopez

ADDRESS

1180 E 57th St.

Los Angeles, CA 90011

CITY STATE & ZIP

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF JOINT TENANT
State of California
County of Los Angeles ss.
Francisco M Lopez , of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That Maria De Los Angeles Lopez, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of
Certificate of Death, is the same person as named as one of the parties in
that certain Grant Deed dated 07/20/1989 , executed
by David D. McNulty and Cheryl A. McNulty to Francisco M. Lopez and Maria S. Lopez, husband and wife
recorded as Instrument No. 206990 , on 07/20/1989 , in Book/Reel 789 ,
Page/Image 2062 , of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the
following described property situated in the said County, State of Nevada:
Lot 102, Block C, as set forth on the map of Highland Estates Unit No. 2, filed for record January 27, 1978 in Book 178, Page 1633, Document No. 17090, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
A.K.A: 952 Opalite Drive, Carson City, NV 89705, APN No. 1420-07-616-052
That the value of all real and personal property owned by said decedent at date of death, including the property above described, did not then exceed the sum of \$\$375,000
Dated 12/18/2020 / Francisco M Lop
Francisco M Lopez
A notary public or other officer completing this
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual
who signed the document to which this certificate
is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or
validity of that document.
State of California
County of Los Angeles ss.
CLIDSCOUDED AND CMOODALTO (as offermed) before my on this
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO (or affirmed) before me on this
20_20 by Francisco M Lopez proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons(s) who appeared before me.
poisons(a) who appeared before me.
MARIO CARMONA
//// / //// // // // // // // // //
Notary Signature (SEAL) Notary Signature (SEAL) Notary Public - Callfornia Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec. 26, 2021

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

	3052020256469	CERT	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALIFORNA USE BLACK MIX ONLY / NO EASURES NAMEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS VS-1 MARY VC.)			3202019060	577
_	STATE FILE NUMBER	USE BLACK INK ON	USE BLACK INK ONLY / NO EASILIES, WHITEOUTS OR ALTERATIONS VS-1 k(REV 3/05)			OCAL REGISTRATION	NUMBÉR
8	1 NAME OF DECEDENT- FIRST (Given) MARIA	2. MIDDLE			OS ANGELE		
DNAL DA	AKA, ALSO KNOVYN AS - Include 12/1 AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST) MARIA DE LOS ANGELES SANCHE		02/11/		72 Month	s Days Ha	
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL DATA	9 B:RTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10 SOCIAL SECURITY MEXICO -6656	YES	S X NO UNK	2. MARITAL STATUS/SRI MARRIED	/ 11	ATE OF DEATH mm/dd 1/10/2020	2050
	13 EDUCATION - Highest Leve Degree 14/15 VIAS DECEDENT HISPANIC Idea worksheet on back HS GRADUATE X YES MEXICAN		L NO '	IISPANIC		e listed (see worksheet o	
8	17 USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of 1'e DO NOT USE WAREHOUSEWOMEN		RANSPORTAIC		tare road construction (employment agency etc.	19 YEARS IN OCCUPATION
FNCE	.20 DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number of location) 1180 E. 57TH ST.						
E E	LOS ANGELES LO	S ANGELES	21 ZIP 0 9001	1	70	CA	
MANT	28 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 28 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 29 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 29 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 29 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 28 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 29 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 22 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 23 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 26 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 28 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 29 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 28 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 29 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 20 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 20 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 21 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 22 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 23 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 24 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 25 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 26 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 28 INFORMANTS MANE RELATIONSHIP 29 INFORMATTION MANE RELATIONSHIP 20 INFORMATTION MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMATTION MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMATTION MANE RELATIONSHIP 27 INFORMATTION MANE RELATION MANE RELAT						
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	28 NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP:-FIRST FRANK	MENDEZ		LOPEZ	(ME)		
	31 NAME OF FATHER/PARENT-FIRST MARTIN	GOMEZ 36 MIDDLE		SANCHEZ	- 1		MEXICO
	35 NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST ANTONIA 39. DISPOSITION DATE Immunodificity 42 PLACE OF FINAL DISPO	CALVILLO		37 LAST (BIRTH NA MAGANA	INE)		MEXICO
DIRECTOR/ EGISTRAR	**	T, LOS ANGE	LES, CA 90011				43 LICENSE NUMBER
اء پ	CR/RES	▶ NO	ATURE OF EMBALMER OT EMBALMED VSE NUMBER 1 46. SIGNATU	DE OFFICE WILLIAM	240		47. DATE mm/dd/ccvy
FUNERA	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT THE ALPHA SOCIETY 101 PLACE OF DEATH	FD12	74 ► MUN	TU DAVIS, I	M.D.	<i>€</i> ?	11/13/2020
PLACE OF DEATH	LAC+USC MEDICAL CENTER	OR LOCATION WHERE FO	X	1P ER/0P	DOA Hosox	ER THAN HOSPITAL SI Russing Harrel_TC	Decedent's Other
7 2	104. COUNTY 105. FACILITY ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND (Street and number, or location) 2051 MARENGO ST. 107 CAUSE OF DEATH Enter the chain of events — decease: number or recomplications — that decay, caused death DO NOT event reminal events such				LOS ANG	LOS ANGELES	
		rrest or ventricular fonliation :	without showing the enabley. D	C NOT ABBREVATE	P. C. C. S. C.	Griset and Death (AT) UNK	ADERSOLL NUMBER TES X NO
Ξ	(II) CEREBRAL EDEMA Sequentally, list consistens, if any,		\	_		UNK	YES X NO
CAUSE OF DEATH	ON LINE A ENTEY UNDERLYING CAUSE (disease or		\			UNK	YES X NO
CAUSE	injury that included the events (0) resulting in death LAST					(10)	111 LISED IN DETERMINANG CAUSE?
12. OTHER SIGNATICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UNDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN N 107 NONE							
	113 WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN ITEM 1			_/_			FEWALE PREGNANTINLAST YEAR?) YES X NO UNK
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	ATTHE HOUR DATE, AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CAUSES STATED.	GRACE KUO	MD		EĢ*	A140650	11/13/2020
CERTIF	11/07/2020 11/10/2020 2	2051 MARENG	YSICIÁN'S NAME, MAILING A BO ST., LOS AN	IGELES, CA	90033		
	119 I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE HOUR, DATE, MANNER OF DEATH Natura Accident Horriede	Succese Pend		120. INJURED A	NO UNK	121. INJURY DATE m:	m/da/ccyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)
SE ONLY	123. PLACE OF INJURY (s.g., home, construction site, wooded ana, stic.)						
CORONER'S USE	124 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which resulted in Injury)						
CORO	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and rumber, or location, and city, and ze)						
	126. SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER		127 DATE mm/dd/ccyy	128. TYPE NAME,	TITLE OF CORONER / I	DEPUTY CORONER	
ST/ REGIS	TE A B C D	E		01004723861*	THE TOTAL PROPERTY.	FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRACT
1900							

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORD STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

This is a true certified copy of the record filed in the County of Los Angeles Department of Public Health if it bears the Registrar's signature in purple ink.



002650948

Health Officer and Registrar MD DO 12

DATE ISSUED

NOV 18 2020

nis copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Registrar.

ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

